Sourcewell Quote

ASSOCIATED SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

Sorucewell Vendor:	Associated Supply Compan	v. Inc	c.	Prepared By: Phil Cobb						
		**			903-651-6200					
Phone:	(806) 745-2000			Email:	pcobb@ascoeq.com					
Fax:	(806) 372-1999									
				Date Prepared:	1/25/2024	ļ				
Government Agency:		200	A S							
Chin To	Sourcewell Membership # HUNT COUNTY PCT 2	2064	42	Bill To:	HUNT COUNTY PCT 2					
5mp 10:	2020 Gilmer Street			biii 70.	2020 Gilmer Street	-1166	1			
	Caddo Mills, TX 75135				Caddo Mills, TX 75135	-				
	Caddo Ivillis, TA 73133	-			Cada Hills, 12 75255					
Contacts' Name:	David Monroe			Phone:	903-527-3181					
Email:	dmonroe@huntco.net			Fax:	903-527-4594					
Broduct Description:	CASE IH FARMALL 110A W	/80	OM MOWER	Sourcewell Contract:	070821-A0	31				
Product Description.	CASE III PARIMALL IIOA W	, 50	OW WOVER	Jourcewen contract.	0,002271					
I. Price List Dated:	12/7/202	3			Base Price:		\$208,567.00			
II: Base Bid Options (I	temized Below)									
CASAE IH FARMALL 1:	10A TRACTOR (148343)		Included	*HD FRONT MFD AXLE			Included			
*STANDARD CAB			Included	*HD FLANGE REAR AXLE			Included			
*REAR WIPER			Included	*AND ALL OTHER STAND	DARD EQUIPMENT		Included			
*4 WORKLIGHTS			Included							
*LESS INSTRUCTOR SE	AT		Included	ALAMO INDUSTRIAL			Included			
*DELUXE AIR SUSPENS			Included	*22' SAMURI BOOM MO	OWER		Included			
*16X8 POWER SHUTT			Included	*60" SEVERE DUTY ROTA			Included			
*2 HYD. REAR REMOT			Included	*BLADE PAN/ SWIVEL			Included			
		_								
*13.6R28 R1 FRONT T		-	Included	*MOUNTING KIT			Included			
*18.4R34 R1 REAR TIP	RES-		Included	*AND ALL OTHER STANI	DARD EQUIPMENT		Included			
	SUB-TOTAL:	\$	-		SUB-TOTAL:	\$_	-			
					Options List Price Total:	\$	-			
III. SUB-TOTAL OF I &	11					\$	208,567.00			
IV. Sourcewell Discou	int: 15.00%	\$	31,285.05		Sourcewell CONTRACT PRICE:	\$	177,281.95			
	13.00%									
V: NON-BASE OPTION	IS				Non-Base Options (%) =		0			
SHIPPING & HANDLING		\$	1,843.26			\$				
PDI / SET UP		\$	900.00			\$	-			
DELIVERY		\$	300.00			\$	-			
	SUB-TOTAL:	\$	3,043.26		SUB-TOTAL:	\$	-			
VI: UNPUBLISHED OP	TIONS ADDED TO CONTRA		RICE (SUBTOT	AL OF COL1 & COL 2)		\$	3,043.26			
			,			^				
VII: TOTAL IV + VI						\$	180,325.21			
VIII: QUANTITY ORDE			1			\$	180,325.21			
IX: TRADE-IN OR OTH	IER CREDIT(S):	\$	4,350.00	2024 EARLY ORDER PRICE		\$	4,350.00 175,975.21			

SOURCEWELL QUOTE EXPIRES 3-6-2024 / AVAILABILTIY

Warranty Tractor: 2 yr or 2000 Hrs (whichever comes first)

Warranty Boom Mower: 1 yr Base

PRICING SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON AVAILABLITY & MFG PRICE AT INVOICE

at 1:00 o'clock M

FEB 27 2024

County Clerk, Hant County, Tex.

18,652-2

FILED FOR RECORD at 1:00 o'clock 0 M

FEB 27 2024

BECKY LANDRUM County Clerk, Hunt County, Tex.

Erica Swicegood, MD %Karol Phillips 4312 Charles St Amarillo, TX 79106

February 8, 2024

Ms. Himes
Purchasing Agent
Hunt County
2507 Lee Street, Room 104
Greenville, TX 75401

RE: Your Letter of January 29, 2024. Concerning Renewal of Psychiatric Services Agreement

Dear Ms. Himes:

It is my pleasure to offer an extension of our current agreement without change, for an additional twelve months beginning March 9, 2024

I trust that this letter is sufficient for your needs. However, if there are other documents required by the county, please let me know at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Erica Swicegood, MD



FILED FOR RECORD at 1:∞ o'clock P M Houston, TX 9824 Whithom Drive Houston, Texas 7/085 P. (880) 708-6423

Remit Sales and Support

FEB 27 2024

Oklahoma Gity, OK

BECKY LANDRUM
1200 Perimeter Center Drive, Suite 140
County Clerk, Huno County, Tex.

Oklahoma Gity, OK
(984)
(984)
(984)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(985)
(98

Soles and Support

We have prepared a quote for you

Hunt Co S.O. - Recording Harris P25 Radios Quote

Quote # HOU004602

Version 1

Hunt County Sheriff's Office



Oklahoma City, OK Maria City, Oc 73112 17041 763-647.3

Houston, TX 9824 Whithorn Drive Houston, Texas 77095 Pt (800), 708-6423 Www.vistacomtx.com

Remit Sules and Supper

Monday, February 05, 2024

Hunt County Sheriff's Office Virginia Phillips 2801 Stuart Greenville, TX 75401 vphillips@huntcounty.net

Dear Virginia,

Thank you for allowing Vista Com to prepare a quotation for your recording solution. Vista Com has over a 25 year history of providing public safety recording solutions throughout the region. We partner with the best OEM's in the industry to delivery the latest technology to you and we back the solution with local support and factory engineering.

Within this quotation you will find three key areas that describe the solution.

- Hardware this is the physical components to be installed at your site.
- Software each solution requires software that is licensed to you for your recorder.
- · Services items that are one time charges and represent labor and support for your solution.

The link details all areas of your quotation that we have designed for you. This quotation is based upon given facts and knowledge of your requirements passed to us by you and your organization. As such if we determine that the environment is different than what we have designed we will promptly edit the proposal for your presentation.

Important Note - the point at which the recorder equipment connects to the customer equipment is referred to as the demarcation point. The customer and/or its vendors are responsible for any required connections to this demarcation point such as cabling, equipment programming, or equipment relocation.

Please click the following link for the HGAC Website: (Click Here)

If you approve of this quotation please indicate so within the link. By accepting this quotation you represent your authorization of your entity and legally bind your agency to the terms of this sales contract.

Kind Regards,

Robin Clevenger

Robin Clevenger Regional Sales Manager Vista Com





OMahoma City, OK 12 October 20 Jan 1917 11 October 223

Houston, TX 9874 Whithoriel Drive Houston, Texas 77095 (F: (800) 708-6425 Www.vistacomtx.com

Remit, Sales and Support

Disclosures

All order cancellations are subject to a 35% restocking charge once order has been placed. Your solution is custom built for your environment. Vista Com will make every attempt to modify changes once purchase has been placed however the customer is ultimately responsible for any financial implications for order changes after the order is placed.

<u>Solution Design</u> - we make every attempt to ensure the attached quote is exact and matches your requirements. Please pay special attention to our description of goods and services to ensure it matches your requests. If Vista Com inspects your site location and determines that our solution does not match your communicated requirement, we will promptly revise this quote.

<u>Customer Demarcations</u> - The point at which the recording equipment is connected to the customer equipment is termed "demarcation point". The demarcation point can be a physical cable connection to a demarcation block or it can be a network cable connected to a customer network switch. Due to vendor and customer liabilities it is accepted that Vista Com is responsible for cabling and recorder connection from the demarcation point and the customer is responsible for all cabling, configuration, and coordination for recorded devices to the demarcation block.

Install Guide - Vista Com requires information about your network and user environment before installation of the recording solution. This information includes necessary information proprietary to the customer such as network addresses, user names/passwords, channel assignments and user rights. It is understood that the customer will answer this proprietary information to Vista Com prior to installation in order for the services to be conducted quickly and efficiently.

By acceptance of this offer you accept the disclosures above as part of this agreement.





Oklahome Cary, OK Complete will spill 180 planema Eliy, OH 18157 F 900) 708 me23 Awarastar brotz com Houston, TX 9824 Whithers Drive Houston, Texas 7/095 P. (800) 708:6423 www.vistacomtx.com

Remit Salve and Clincom

Hunt Co S.O. - Recording Harris P25 Radios Quote



Prepared by:

Vista Com

Robin Clevenger
281-516-9800 ext 201
Fax (281) 518-7056
robin@vistacomtx.com

Robin Clevenger

Prepared for:

Hunt County Sheriff's Office 2801 Stuart Greenville, TX 75401 Virginia Phillips vphillips@huntcounty.net (903) 453-6842

Quote Information:

Quote #: HOU004602 Version: 1 Delivery Date: 02/05/2024 Expiration Date: 04/30/2024

Part Number	Hardware		LightProject* (Edight)	List@rice (bxtendeo)	Discounted Price (Faith)	Discounted Price (Exercise)
Hunt Co S.O. recorder. Pleas	is possibly looking to implement Harris P25 se find the quote attached below to record a	radios an	d will need those radio consoles	e to be record	ing on the exis	ting Eventide RP07-20.
NexLog 740DX Hardware Bundle	NexLog 740DX Hardware Bundle NexLog 740DX Base Hardware Configuration	1	\$3,660.00	\$3,660.00	\$3,065.00	\$3,065.00
	DVSI 2-Port USB Decoder Unit DVSI 2-Port USB Decoder Unit (Required for P25/AES Encryption)	1				
NexLog 740DX Channel Bundle	NexLog 740DX Channel Bundle Eventide User Channel Activation Bundle Provides TDM, VoIP, RoIP Licensing for Playback	1	\$6,120.00	\$6,120.00	\$5,125.00	\$5,125.00
	Internal IP Recorder w/ 8 G.711 Channel Licenses Internal IP Recorder w/ 8 G.711 Channel Licenses	1				
	Add-on license pack (internal IP recording engine) Add-on license pack (internal IP recording engine) with 8 Channel Licenses for G.711 RTP/RoIP/NG911	1				

1	The beautiful and the second	and the same			i Prime	Dat Price	Discounter	Discounted Prine
П	Part Number	Southaire	(2)(((fextender)	Price (Eads)	(Extended)



Oklahomi City, QK (Sept = 11 Ar Supped 40) - Home = 11 Ar 74 1 1 23 - 100 (1) (84) 123

Houston, TX 9824 Whither: Drive Houston, Texas,77095 . P (800) 708,6423 www.vistacomby.com

Reunt, Sales and Support

2022NexLog7 40DX SoftwareBund le	NexLog 740DX Software Bundle Eventide User Software Bundle and Licensing	1	\$36,400.00	\$36,400.00	\$30,481.00	\$30,481.00
	License, Harris VIDA P25 KMF OTAR Enabler License, Harris VIDA P25 KMF OTAR Enabler - Initial Harris KMF version	1				
	Integration to Harris VIDA P25 SR10A/SR10A1 (or later) syste Integration to Harris VIDA P25 SR10A/SR10A1 (or later) system via VNIC	1				

	(QIV)	(Each)	(Extended)	Strike (Each)	(Extended)
Prof Service Installations Bundle Recorder Solutions Installation Services Includes Site Installation Guides, Project Management, Pre- Configuration, Onsite Installation, System Integrations, and De-trash	1	\$4,234.00	\$4,234.00	\$4,234.00	\$4,234.00
	Recorder Solutions Installation Services Includes Site Installation Guides, Project Management, Pre- Configuration, Onsite Installation, System	Recorder Solutions Installation Services Includes Site Installation Guides, Project Management, Pre- Configuration, Onsite Installation, System	Recorder Solutions Installation Services Includes Site Installation Guides, Project Management, Pre- Configuration, Onsite Installation, System	Prof Service Installations Bundle Recorder Solutions Installation Services Includes Site Installation Guides, Project Management, Pre- Configuration, Onsite Installation, System	Prof Service Installations Bundle Recorder Solutions Installation Services Includes Site Installation Guides, Project Management, Pre- Configuration, Onsite Installation, System

Part Number	Discaust	Ø57	List (Prints (Earth))	(Decorded)	Discounted Price (Bardin)	Discounited Print (Exactivities)
Vista Com	Discount Discount	1	(\$1,020.00)	(\$1,020.00)	(\$1,020.00)	. (\$1,020.00)
				(\$1,020.00)		(\$1,020.00)

Quota Saginary		A mount
Hardware		\$8,190.00
Software		\$30,481.00
Services		\$4,234.00
Discount		(\$1,020.00)
	Total	\$41,885.00





Plymont Territs	Ma	or Payments	Advienzid
Net 30	1	None	\$41,885.00

Taxes, shipping, handling and other fees may apply. We reserve the right to cancel orders arising from pricing or other errors.

2-27-2024 Date

Texas

Form 862-A-5-2023

2024-03332 BOND Total Pages: 6 UV

Western Surety Company Clock PM

OFFICIAL BOND AND OAT	BECKY LANDRUM County Clerk Hunt County, Tex.
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of HUNT	By
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:	BOND No. 72613976
That we, Mary Corcoran WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licensed to do business in	
and bound unto ¹ District Judge(s)	, his successors in office,
in the sum of ² Five Thousand and 00/100 for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors and	
these presents.	administrators, jointly and severally, by
Dated this lath day of January	,,
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That where the 31st day of	as, the above bounden Principal was on 023 , duly appointed
the $31st$ day of $3uly$, $2to$ the office of $3to$ day of $3to$ in and for $3to$ HUNT	(Elected—Appointed) County, State of Texas, for
a term of two year s commencing on the10th day of	
then this abligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.	
PROVIDED. HOWEVER, that regardless of the number of years this bond claims when may be made against this bond, the liability of the Surety shall liability of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under this bond sharp evision of the bone amount shall not be cumulative. PROVIDED. FIRTHER, that this bond may be cancelled by the Surety by whom this houd is payable stating that, not less than thirty (30) days thereafted terminate as to subsequent acts of the Principal.	Il not be cumulative and the aggregate nall not exceed the amount stated above. y sending written notice to the party to
WESTER By	Principal N SURETY COMPANY Larry Kasten, Vice President

Page 1 of 3

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL

THE STATE OF TEXAS	
County of Hunt	
Before me, Jessia Sims	on this day, personally appeared
	own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he execut	ted the same for the purposes and consideration therein
Given under my hand and seal of office at Hunt Co	unty Greenville Texas, this
Given under my hand and seal of office at Hunt Co	-: 0
J	Charles Xia
	Joseph Com
SEAL JESSICA SIMS Notary Public, State of Texas	Hunt County, Texas
Comm. Expires 06-28-2025	
Notary ID 133179521	
CARWORE	PLOD.
OATH OF OF (COUNTY COMMISSIONERS :	
(COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	ilid COONT F JODGE)
I, Mary Concoran, do	solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully execute
the duties of the office of Hunt County Auditor	,
Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and d	
and of this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm)	
promised to pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any me employment, as a reward for the giving or withholding a vote at	
solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will not be, directly or indirect	
County, except such contracts or claims as are expressly authorize	
as fees of office. So help me God.	
Sworn to and subscribed before me atHunt (ount) February	Signed Mary Coronan
Sworn to and subscribed before me at Hunt (Nunt	1 Greenville Toxas this 27 day of
February, 2024	day or
3	Cosica Demo
SEAL IFECICA SIMS	Hunt County, Texas
JESSICA SINIS	Hun-t County, Texas
Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 06-28-2025	
Notary ID 133179521	
OATH OF OF	FICE
(General)	
I,	do colomply gween (on offinm) that I will feithfully
execute the duties of the office of	of the State of Texas
and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend th	e Constitution and laws of the United States and of this
State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have	
pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any money, or valua	
as a reward for the giving or withholding a vote at the election at	which I was elected. So help me God.
	Signed
	Digited
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	, Texas, this day of
SEAL	County, Texas

THE STATE OF TEXAS County of Hunt	ss			
	Mary Corcorar in and for Hun	\ \f	County and State	of Texas, this day
ATTEST:	Clerk	Date	W. A	, <u>2024</u> County Judge,
County Court Hu	nt County	-6	Hunt	County, Texas
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of	in my office the 28+	day of Febr	, <u>2024</u> , with	n its certificates of
WITNESS my hand and the sea Texas, the day and year last above w		said County, at office i	n Hunt Co	suntij ,
Ву	Deputy	County Court _	Hunt	County
	ACKNOWLEDGMI (Corporate			
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA				
County of Minnehaha				
Before me, a Notary Public, in a	-			
person who subscribed the name aforesaid officer and acknowledged free and voluntary act and deed of s	of WESTERN SURETY to me that he executed the	COMPANY, Surety, he same as his free ar	to the foregoing in nd voluntary act and	strument as the
My Commission Expires Ju	ne 18, 2025			Notary Public

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

States of	America,	does hereby	make, cons	stitute and app	oint					
	Larry	Kasten			of	Siouz	x Falls			
				, its						
its behalf	as Suret	y and as its ad	ct and deed,	the following y Court Ho	bond:	on him to	sign, execute	e, acknowled	dge and deliver fo	or and on
bond with	bond nu	mber72613	3976							
for <u>Mary</u>										
as Princip	al in the	penalty amou	nt not to exc	ceed: \$ <u>5,00</u>	0.00	·				
Section name of the Board of De Attorneys-in not necess	on 7. All le Compai Directors in n-Fact or leary for the	ny by the Presi may authorize, agents who sha	, undertaking dent, Secreta The Presid all have autho bonds, polici	ary, any Assista lent, any Vice ority to issue bo les, undertaking	nt Secretary, President, Seconds, policies,	Treasurer, cretary, an or undertal	or any Vice Pro y Assistant Sekings in the nan	esident, or by cretary, or the ne of the Com	be executed in the such other officer e Treasurer may npany. The corporation. The signat	s as the appoint ate seal is
by the auth April, 2022 "RESO signat	nority of th : OLVED: T	e following Res hat it is in the to ratify and co	olution adopt	ed by the Board t of the Compa	d of Directors	of the Com	pany by unanin and confirm ar	nous written c	ted corporate seal consent dated the 2 documents signed to be considered th	7th day of by digital
In W Vice P 2024	fitness V reside	Mhereof, the	said WEST	ERN SURET with the corpo	Y COMPAN rate seal affin	Y has concept that American Y	aused these 11th	presents day of	to be executed January	l by its
ATTEST	J	Bang	Bauder, As	sistant Segretar		W E	STERN	- 1	COMPA	
STATE O		H DAKOTA) NEHAHA)	ss		le Telephone			•		
On th	is <u>1</u> Larry	1th day Kasten	of	January	and	2024 L. Bau		a Notary Pเ	ublic, personally a	ppeared
who, being	g by me	duly sworn, ad	cknowledge	d that they sig						
			• -	e said WEST	ERN SURET	Y COMP	ANY, and ack	nowledged	said instrument t	o be the
voluntary	act and c	deed of said C	orporation.							
£ -1444		POEENI	\$				0	_		

Notary Public

My Commission Expires February 12, 2027

Figure: 28 TAC § 1.601(a)(2)(B)

Have a complaint or need help?

If you have a problem with a claim or your premium, call your insurance company or HMO first. If you can't work out the issue, the Texas Department of Insurance may be able to help.

Even if you file a complaint with the Texas Department of Insurance, you should also file a complaint or appeal through your insurance company or HMO. If you don't, you may lose your right to appeal.

Western Surety Company, Surety Bonding Company of America or Universal Surety of America

To get information or file a complaint with your insurance company or HMO:

Call: Customer Service at 1-605-336-0850

Toll-free: 1-800-331-6053

Email: uwservices@cnasurety.com

Mail: P.O. Box 5077, Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5077

The Texas Department of Insurance

To get help with an insurance question or file a complaint with the state:

Call with a question: 1-800-252-3439
File a complaint: www.tdi.texas.gov
Email: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

Mail: Consumer Protection, MC: CO-CP, Texas Department of Insurance, P.O. Box

12030, Austin, TX 78711-2030

Tiene una queja o necesita ayuda?

Si tiene un problema con una reclamacion o con su prima de seguro, llame primero a su compania de seguros o HMO. Si no puede resolver el problema, es posible que el Departamento de Seguros de Texas (Texas Department of Insurance, por su nombre en ingles) pueda ayudar.

Aun si usted presenta una queja ante el Departamento de Seguros de Texas, tambien debe presentar una queja a traves del proceso de quejas o de apelaciones de su compania de seguros o HMO. Si no lo hace, podria perder su derecho para apelar.

Western Surety Company, Surety Bonding Company of America or Universal Surety of America

Para obtener informacion o para presentar una queja ante su compania de seguros o HMO:

Llame a: Servicio al Cliente al 1-605-336-0850

Telefono gratuito: 1-800-331-6053

Correo electronico: uwservices @cnasurety.com

Direccion postal: P.O. Box 5077, Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5077

El Departamento de Seguros de Texas

Para obtener ayuda con una pregunta relacionada con los seguros o para presentar una queja ante el estado:

Llame con sus preguntas al: 1-800-252-3439 Presente una queja en: www.tdi.texas.gov

Correo electronico: ConsumerProtection@tdi.texas.gov

Direccion postal: Consumer Protection, MC: CO-CP, Texas Department of Insurance,

P.O. Box 12030, Austin, TX 78711-2030

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HUNT

I hereby certify that this instrument was FILED on the date and the time stamped hereon by me and was duly RECORDED in the Records of HUNT County, Texas.

2024-03332 BOND 02/28/2024 09:03 AM

Becky Landrum, County Clerk Hunt County, TX

18,652-5

CUSTOMER LETTER OF AGENCY

Please be advised that we, Hunt County., are interested in learning about and potentially purchasing certain products and services from AT&T Corp. and its affiliates ("AT&T")¹, and hereby allow American Communication Solutions, Inc. ("SP") to act on our behalf with respect to the matters described herein.

By this Customer Letter of Agency ("Letter"), SP is authorized to operate as our representative in dealings between us and AT&T in connection with the marketing, sale and purchase of telecommunications, data, information, wireless, and other services. This authorization includes, but is not limited to, the ability to present pricing and contracts, negotiate and order services on our behalf, as well as the ability to obtain our customer proprietary network information ("CPNI"). Notwithstanding the foregoing authorization, SP is not authorized to execute any contracts on our behalf.

We understand that it is AT&T's legal duty to protect the confidentiality of our CPNI. CPNI is defined under federal law and includes information that relates to the quantity, technical configuration, type, destination, location, and amount of use of a telecommunications service subscribed to by a customer of a telecommunications carrier, and that it is made available to the carrier by the customer solely by virtue of the carrier-customer relationship. In order to explore the purchase of telecommunications products and services from AT&T, we hereby authorize AT&T to use our CPNI, share our CPNI with SP, and/or provide SP with access to our CPNI on file with AT&T. We further grant AT&T permission to provide SP access to all information relating to our accounts and to make changes to our accounts via orders for all services provided by AT&T. We acknowledge and agree that any unauthorized disclosure of CPNI by SP will not result in us having any right or remedy against AT&T. We also understand and agree that, in order to determine service eligibility and communicate eligibility to SP, AT&T may initiate a credit check and/or access our existing credit information on file with AT&T.

I understand and agree that the signature, or electronic signature, set forth below constitutes Customer's agreement under this Letter and all applicable tariffs. By signing below, I represent that I have the authority to bind the Customer hereunder. For all legal purposes, an electronic Letter will be deemed an original "writing" in accordance with any applicable state law governing electronic signatures, writings and/or records, and the admissibility thereof will not be contested under any applicable best evidence rule or otherwise. This Letter will become effective on **February 21, 2024**, and will remain valid for a period of 2 years unless revoked in writing by Customer, SP, or AT&T.²

SIGNATURE.

PRINTED NAME: Brandon Brand TITLE: IT Director

STREET/CITY/STATE/ZIP: 2507 Lee St. Greenville, TX 75401

EMAIL ADDRESS / PHONE NUMBER: bbrand@huntcounty.net / 903-408-4247 x 2

American Communication Solutions, Inc.
Scott Fairbairn
sfairbairn@amcomsolutions.com / 5123422226
SOLUTION PROVIDER ID (SPID): 41158

¹ AT&T means AT&T Telco, AT&T LD, and/or AT&T Corp. "AT&T Telco" means the applicable local telephone company subsidiary of AT&T Inc.: Southwestern Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Arkansas, AT&T Kansas, AT&T Missouri, AT&T Oklahoma, or AT&T Texas; Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T California; Nevada Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Nevada; Illinois Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Illinois; Indiana Bell Telephone Company, Incorporated d/b/a AT&T Indiana; Michigan Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Ohio; Wisconsin Bell, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Wisconsin; The Southern New England Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Connecticut; BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Alabama, AT&T Florida, AT&T Georgia, AT&T Kentucky, AT&T Louisiana, AT&T Mississippi, AT&T North Carolina, AT&T South Carolina, and AT&T Tennessee; AT&T Communications of the Southern States, LLC; TC Systems, Inc.; SBC Long Distance, LLC; or BellSouth Long Distance, Inc. "AT&T LD" means the applicable long distance company subsidiary of AT&T Inc.: TC Systems, Inc; SNET America, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Long Distance East; SBC Long Distance, LLC d/b/a AT&T Long Distance; or BellSouth Long Distance Service or BellSouth Long Distance Service, Inc.

² Written revocation notices must specify the SP's name and be received by AT&T at: AT&T Alliance Channel, Attn: LOA Revocation, 2000 WAT&T Center Dr., Room 4B15B, Hoffman Estates, IL 60192.

at _____o'clock _____ M

FEB 27 2024

BECKY LANDRUM County Clerk, Hunt County, Tex.



UNIVERSAL EXTENSION AMENDMENT TO AT&T DEDICATED INTERNET & VOICE BUNDLE AGREEMENT

AT&T Contract ID# of pre-existing AT&T Dedicated Internet & Voice Bundle Agreement (required): ADIVB ADV14231900

Customer	AT81
Hunt County.	AT&T Corp.

This amendment ("Amendment") modifies the above-referenced AT&T Dedicated Internet & Voice Bundle Agreement (including any amendments) and is effective on the date on which the last party signs this Amendment ("Amendment Effective Date"). This Amendment extends or reestablishes the AT&T Dedicated Internet & Voice Bundle Agreement Term (herein the "Term Extension"), subject to the terms and conditions below.

Except as expressly stated below, Service will be provided at the prices (including discounts), terms and conditions of the AT&T Dedicated Internet & Voice Bundle Agreement in effect on the last day of the Term.

Customer agrees not to seek E-rate funding for the Service.

1. SERVICE

Service	Service Publication Location	
	http://serviceguidenew.att.com/sg_flashPlayerPage/BVOIP	
AT&T Dedicated Internet & Voice Bundle	(See AT&T Dedicated Internet & Voice Bundle)	

2. AGREEMENT TERM EXTENSION

Term Extension	12 months	
Term Extension Start Date	 Upon expiration of the existing AT&T Dedicated Internet & Voice Bundle Agreement Term; or If the AT&T Dedicated Internet & Voice Bundle Agreement Term has expired, upon implementation of this Amendment in AT&T's billing system. 	

3. WAIVERS

Waivers apply.

4. MINIMUM PAYMENT PERIOD

Service Components	Percent of Monthly Recurring Charges Due Upon Termination Prior to Completion of Minimum Payment Period	Minimum Payment Period per Service Component
All Service Components	50%	12 months or until the end of the Term Extension, whichever is later

Customer (by its authorized representative)	AT&T (by its authorized representative)	
By: B. Bil	Ву:	
Printed or Typed Name: Brandon Brand	Printed or Typed Name:	
Title: IT Director	Title:	
Date: February 21, 2024	Date:	

Non-MA	AT&T and Customer Confidential Information	ADIVB UEA v051920
no_pcs_processing	Page 1 of 1	